www.power.com October 2018
This Product is Covered by Patents and/or Pending Patent Applications.
SCALE-2™ Family
2SP0430T Datasheet
Gate Driver for 1.2 kV and 1.7 kV PrimePACK™ 3+ Power Modules
Supporting 2-level and 3-level NPC-1 Applications
Product Highlights
Highly Integrated, Compact Footprint

2SP0430T
Part Ordering Information
2 S P 04 30 T 2 A 0 C - Power Module Part Number
Feature
  C=Conformal Coating
Revision
   A=Isolation Test Voltage 5000 VRMS
 B=Isolation Test Voltage 9100 VRMS
Version
  D=Coreless (PCB-base)
T=Ring Core
P=Planar Core
S=ST Fiber-optics
V=Versatile Fiber-optics
SCALETM Technology Generation
Insulation Technology
Peak Output Current in A
C=Core Gate Driver
P=Plug-and-Play Gate Driver (PnP)
I=SCALE-iFlexTM Isolated Master Control (IMC)
M=SCALE-iFlexTM Module Adapted Gate Driver (MAG)
Output Power in W
Driver Type
SCALETM Technology
Number of Channels
19
2SP0430T
Revision Notes Date
A Target Datasheet, initial version 10/18
For the latest updates, visit our website: www.power.com
Power Integrations reserves the right to make changes to its products at any time to improve reliability or manufacturability. Power